N29988					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200297673552				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/10/1701027016 ★★35.00				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2017 APR 10 AH II: 04 MILLAHASSEE PLANE MULLAHASSEE PLANE				

1

•

Office Use Only

-

<b>COVER</b>	LETT	ER

,

,

*					,
		<u>COVER LETTEI</u>	2		
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporation	ons				
NAME OF CORPORATI	HAITIAN EVANGE	LICAL CRUSADE A	SSOCIATIO	ON, INC.	<u> </u>
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N29988	<del>,</del>			<u>.</u>
The enclosed Articles of Ar	mendment and fee are subn	nitted for filing.			
Please return all correspond	lence concerning this matter	r to the following:			
MATHIEU JEAN BAPTIS	STE				
		(Name of Contact Per	ion)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
HAITIAN EVANGELICA	L CRUSADE ASSOCIATI	ION, INC.			
		(Firm/ Company)			
4090 COCOANUT RD.		,			
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)			_
LAKE WORTH, FLORIDA	A 33461				
	(	(City/ State and Zip Co	ode)		
hecca33461@yahoo.com					
For further information cond	E-mail address: (to be used cerning this matter, please c	•	t notificatio	n)	_
Mathieu Jena Baptiste			61	502-2166	
······································	(Name of Contact Person)	atat(	Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)	_
Enclosed is a check for the f	following amount made pay	able to the Florida De	partment of	State:	
\$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	Certi Certi (Addi	50 Filing Fee ficate of Status fied Copy itional Copy is osed)	
Division o P.O. Box (	nt Section of Corporations	Ame Divis Clifto 2661	t Address adment Sect ion of Corp on Building Executive ( hassee, FL 3	orations Center Circle	

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

### OF

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

### TO

# HAITIAN EVANGELICAL CRUSADE ASSOCIATION, INC.

#### **Document Number of Corporation: N29988**

Pursuant to the provisions of section 6 7.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not for Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

### Adding additional Articles:

### Article XIV

**Purpose.** The purpose of this association of churches is to assist churches that minister worldwide in the Haitian communities. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code as interpreted by Haitian Evangelical Crusade doctrine.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendments were adopted by the board of directors.

The date of each amendment adoption: April 3, 2017

Date:

Signature

April 3 201 eu Jean Baptiste, Presiden

2017 0 10 : II MY